

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/15/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:02

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3454 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6696
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NINE MILE HILL TO FRENCHTOWN VIC -
 TURNBACK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
 23Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II C.R. CONTRACTING LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 64435 STRICKLER AVE STE 100 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 BEND OR 977036608 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	39,714.00	76.26 %	70,000.00	30,286.00	124,850.00	214.37 %	95,277.20	139.91 %
GRADING										
2	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	4,100.0000	58.54 %	6,500.0000	14,400.00	4,500.0000	9.76 %	30,000.0000	631.71 %
	6.0000		24,600.00		39,000.00		27,000.00		180,000.00	155,400.00
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-5,410.00	49.5000	65.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %
	1082.0000		32,460.00		27,050.00		53,559.00		21,099.00	48,690.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
4	CRACK SEALING-CM	CM	5,000.0000	50.00 %	7,500.0000	47,250.00	5,750.0000	15.00 %	4,750.0000	-5.00 %
	18.9000		94,500.00		141,750.00		108,675.00		14,175.00	89,775.00
5	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	340.0000	-4.41 %	325.0000	-2,700.00	500.0000	47.06 %	475.0000	39.71 %
	180.0000		61,200.00		58,500.00		90,000.00		28,800.00	85,500.00
6	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	48.00	0.00 %	48.00		48.00	0.00 %	48.00	0.00 %
7	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	70.0000	7.14 %	75.0000	140.00	75.0000	7.14 %	55.0000	-21.43 %
	28.0000		1,960.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		1,540.00	-420.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3454 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6696
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NINE MILE HILL TO FRENCHTOWN VIC -
 TURNBACK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
 23Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II C.R. CONTRACTING LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 64435 STRICKLER AVE STE 100 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 BEND OR 977036608 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
9	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	22,714.00	70.73 %	38,780.00	20.73 %	30,470.00	34.15 %	
10	PAINT LINE	L.F.	31,109.20	50.00 %	46,663.80	50.00 %	46,663.80	50.00 %	
11	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	1,395.00	-22.22 %	1,085.00	33.33 %	1,240.00	-11.11 %	
12	PAINTED STOP LINE	L.F.	1,280.00	25.00 %	1,600.00	50.00 %	1,760.00	37.50 %	
13	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	2,200.00	85.00 %	4,070.00	0.00 %	5,500.00	150.00 %	
14	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,500.00	81.82 %	10,000.00	81.82 %	35,000.00	536.36 %	
15	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	12,200.00	31.15 %	16,000.00	555.74 %	80,000.00	555.74 %	
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	4,400.00	-18.18 %	3,600.00	81.82 %	6,000.00	36.36 %	
17	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	71,000.00	76.06 %	125,000.00	82.64 %	160,000.00	125.35 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3454 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6696
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NINE MILE HILL TO FRENCHTOWN VIC -
 TURNBACK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
 23Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II C.R. CONTRACTING LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 64435 STRICKLER AVE STE 100 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 BEND OR 977036608 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
18	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	50.0000	100.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	122.22 %
	68.0000		3,060.00	3,740.00	680.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	340.00	6,800.00	3,740.00
20	PAINTED WIDE LINE	L.F.	0.4500	1.5000	233.33 %	1.0000	2.0000	122.22 %	2.0000	344.44 %
	1195.0000		537.75	1,792.50	1,254.75	1,195.00	2,390.00	657.25	2,390.00	1,852.25
21	LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM	EACH	100.0000	160.0000	60.00 %	500.0000	300.0000	400.00 %	300.0000	200.00 %
	6.0000		600.00	960.00	360.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	1,200.00
OTHER ITEMS										
22	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			112.50 %			-50.34 %		25.00 %
			40,000.00	85,000.00	45,000.00	19,863.00	50,000.00	-20,137.00	50,000.00	10,000.00
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
25	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
26	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/15/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:02

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3454 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6696
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NINE MILE HILL TO FRENCHTOWN VIC -
 TURNBACK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
 23Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II C.R. CONTRACTING LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 64435 STRICKLER AVE STE 100 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 BEND OR 977036608 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		0.00 %		650.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$479,980.95</u>	47.14%	<u>\$777,436.80</u>	61.97%	<u>\$957,957.00</u>	99.58%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$479,980.95</u>	47.14%	<u>\$777,436.80</u>	61.97%	<u>\$957,957.00</u>	99.58%	